

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7765

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

28 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Endoscopes.

You asked:

- 1. Does the Trust rent endoscopes or stack systems?
- 2. What make/brand/manufacturer of endoscopes does the Trust rent?
- 3. On average, how long would the Trust rent an endoscope for?
- 4. How many endoscopes would the Trust rent at any given time?
- 5. Which company supplies the Trust with rental endoscopes?
- 6. Please provide the name, job title, email address and phone number for the person at the Trust responsible for sourcing/managing rental endoscopes.
- 7. If the Trust does not rent endoscopes or stack systems, would it be a service the trust is interested in?

Trust response:

- 1. No
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. Not applicable
- 5. Not applicable
- 6. Not applicable
- 7 This question does not fall under FOI as it asks for an opinion rather than recorded information.